
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047126-2025 

Tender

Architectural Services

East Suffolk Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-047126
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0527ec 
Published 8 August 2025, 9:12am

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

2641-TEN-O

Description

East Suffolk Council (the Council) is seeking Expressions of Interest (EOI) from Qualified
Architects to deliver RIBA Stage 0-3 works for a residential development on land in
Hollesley. ESC is seeking a company with the ability to deliver a scheme for the provision
of affordable, Net Zero Embodied Carbon homes for inclusion within the Council’s
Housing Revenue Account (HRA).

Total value (estimated)

£25,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047126-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047126-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047127-2025


Page 2 to 5

£30,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

6 October 2025 to 31 December 2025

2 months, 26 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71200000 - Architectural and related services

71210000 - Advisory architectural services

71220000 - Architectural design services

71221000 - Architectural services for buildings

71251000 - Architectural and building-surveying services

Contract locations

UKH14 - Suffolk

Submission 



Page 3 to 5

Enquiry deadline

22 August 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

11 September 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Tenders must be submitted through in-tend https://in-tendhost.co.uk/eastsuffolk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Please see ITT documents

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/eastsuffolk


Page 4 to 5

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/eastsuffolk/aspx/Home

Invitation to Tender Part A, Invitation to Tender Part B, Appendices A-C

Contracting authority 

East Suffolk Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLPP-1174-BHLX

Riverside, 4 Canning Court

Lowestoft

NR33 0EQ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Lynsey Hall

Email: procurement@eastsuffolk.gov.uk

Website: http://www.eastsuffolk.gov.uk

Region: UKH14 - Suffolk

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/eastsuffolk/aspx/Home
mailto:procurement@eastsuffolk.gov.uk
http://www.eastsuffolk.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://in-tendhost.co.uk/eastsuffolk/aspx/Home

	Contracting authority
	East Suffolk Council


		2026-02-23T16:40:21+0000
	TCPDF




